
Materialities (ESG/SDGs Matrix)

○

Provision of broadcasting and

communications infrastructure to all

areas and environments

1.4 4.7 8.2

9.1

9.a

9.c

11.1

11.2

11.3

12.8
17.16

17.17

○

Supporting BCP and relief recovery

through the provision of disaster-

resilient broadcasting and

communications infrastructure

1.5

11.2

11.5

11.b

13.1

○

Initiatives to enhance reliability and

sustainability of satellite

communication services through

technological innovation

1.5

9.1

9.4

9.5

12.2

12.5
13.1

○

Providing diverse content via

broadcasting, distribution, and various

customer touchpoints

4.2

4.7
9.1 10.2 12.8 16.1

17.16

17.17

○

Promotion of content distribution by

supporting entry of diverse content

holders

9.1

9.4
12.8

17.16

17.17

○
Human rights

Consumer issues

Appropriate action for content involving

violence, human rights, discrimination,

etc.

4.7
5.1

5.2

10.2

10.3

16.1

16.3

○

Addressing climate change, including

reducing CO2 emissions in our group's

operations

7.2

7.3
9.4

13.1

13.2
17.17

○
Support reduction of CO2 emissions via

Satellite services

7.2

7.b

9.1

9.4

13.1

13.2

17.16

17.17

○

Appropriate disposal of industrial waste

and promotion of 3Rs (reduce,  reuse,

recycle)

3.9 6.3 8.4
12.4

12.5
14.1

○ ○ ○
Fair operating

practices
Environmentally friendly procurement 6.3 8.4

12.1

12.2

12.4

12.5

13.1 15.1

○ The environment Improving the Space environment Initiatives to remove space debris

9.1

9.4

9.5

11.1
17.16

17.17

○ ○

Community

involvement

and development

The environment

Development and promotion of remote

sensing
1.5 2.4

9.1

9.5

9.b

11.5

11.b
13.1

14.4

14.5
15.2

17.16

17.17

○

Consumer issues

Community

involvement

and development

Development and promotion of our non-

terrestrial network (NTN) business

1.4

1.5
8.2

9.1

9.4

9.5

9.a

9.c

11.1

11.2

11.3

11.5

11.b

13.1
17.16

17.17

○

Consumer issues

Community

involvement

and development

Creating new value through upgrades in

broadcasting and communication,

technological development, and other

initiatives

9.1

9.5
12.8

17.16

17.17

8 DECENT

WORK AND

ECONOMIC

GROWTH

9 INDUSTRY,

INNOVATION

AND

INFRASTRUCTU

RE

10 REDUCED

INEQUALITIES

11

SUSTAINABLE

CITIES AND

COMMUNITIES

12

RESPONSIBLE

CONSUMPTION

AND

PRODUCTION

E S G

 ISO26000

Core

subjects

7 AFFORDABLE

AND CLEAN

ENERGY

Classification

Materiality themes Materiality
1 NO POVERTY

2 ZERO

HUNGER

3 GOOD

HEALTH AND

WELL-BEING

4 QUALITY

EDUCATION

5 GENDER

EQUALITY

6 CLEAN

WATER AND

SANITATION

13 CLIMATE

ACTION

14 LIFE BELOW

WATER

15 LIFE ON

LAND

16 PEACE,

JUSTICE AND

STRONG

INSTITUTIONS

17

PARTNERSHIPS

FOR THE

GOALS

Promoting innovation which

contributes to the environment and

society

Consumer issues

Community

involvement

and development

Building resilient broadcasting and

communications infrastructure,

eliminating the digital divide

Consumer issues

Enriching life through a diversity of

content

The environment

Contributing to the environment to

realize a decarbonized society and

circular economy
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Materialities (ESG/SDGs Matrix)

8 DECENT

WORK AND

ECONOMIC

GROWTH

9 INDUSTRY,

INNOVATION

AND

INFRASTRUCTU

RE

10 REDUCED

INEQUALITIES

11

SUSTAINABLE

CITIES AND

COMMUNITIES

12

RESPONSIBLE

CONSUMPTION

AND

PRODUCTION

E S G

 ISO26000

Core

subjects

7 AFFORDABLE

AND CLEAN

ENERGY

Classification

Materiality themes Materiality
1 NO POVERTY

2 ZERO

HUNGER

3 GOOD

HEALTH AND

WELL-BEING

4 QUALITY

EDUCATION

5 GENDER

EQUALITY

6 CLEAN

WATER AND

SANITATION

13 CLIMATE

ACTION

14 LIFE BELOW

WATER

15 LIFE ON

LAND

16 PEACE,

JUSTICE AND

STRONG

INSTITUTIONS

17

PARTNERSHIPS

FOR THE

GOALS

○

Community

involvement

and development

Promoting partnerships

Facilitating the exchange of human

resources and technology, transferring

knowledge with partner companies, and

participating in collaborative projects

and initiatives

9.5
17.16

17.17

○
Organizational

governance
Enhancement of corporate governance 5.5 10.2

16.1

16.3

16.4

16.5

16.7

16.10

○ ○

Consumer issues

Organizational

governance

Proactive and responsible dialogue and

disclosure to stakeholders
8.2

12.6

12.8
16.7 17.16

○ ○

Fair operating

practices

Consumer issues

Information security and protection of

personal information
1.5 9.1 16.10

○ ○

Human rights

Labor practices

Fair operating

practices

Respect for human rights
5.1

5.2

8.5

8.7

8.8

10.2

10.3

16.1

16.2

16.3

○ Labor practices

Acquiring and training personnel

capable of responding to environmental

changes and promoting transformation

4.3

4.4
8.2 9.5

○
Human rights

Labor practices

Achieving DE&I that encourages diverse

personnel to play an active role

5.1

5.4

5.5

8.2

8.5

8.8

10.2 16.7

○ Labor practices

Creating a comfortable and safe

organization where employees mutually

respect one another

3.3

3.4

3.8

8.8

○

Community

involvement

and development

Development of Local Areas and

Communities

Social contribution, such as next-

generation education and development

of local communities

3.2

3.3

4.1

4.2

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.a

5.1 9.5
11.5

11.7
12.8

17.16

17.17

Building a robust foundation for

management

Active participation of diverse human

resources
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