## Materialities (ESG/SDGs Matrix)

Classification											Rela	ted 17 Goa	ls and 169	Targets for	SDGs						
No.	Cla	ISO26000	Important themes	Important issues (materiality)	1 NO POVERT	2 ZERO HUNGER	3 GOOD HEALTH AND WELL-BEING	4 QUALITY EDUCATION	5 GENDER EQUALITY	6 CLEAN WATER AND SANITATION	AND CLEAN	8 DECENT WORK AND ECONOMIC GROWTH	9 INDUSTRY, INNOVATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE	INFOUALITIES	11 SUSTAINABLE CITIES AND COMMUNITIES	12 RESPONSIBLE CONSUMPTION AND PRODUCTION	13 CLIMATE ACTION	14 LIFE BELOW WATER	I 15 LIFE ON LAND		17 PARTNERSHIPS FOR THE GOALS
	SG	Core subjects			1 東國帝 なくそう	2 mm t tor	3 かくての人に ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	4 質の高い教育を	<b>5</b> ジェンダー平等を 実現しよう	<b>6</b> 安全な水とトイレ を世界中に	7 x3,4- e3,440	8 御きがいる 解済収長も	<b>9</b> 産業と技術事績の 基盤をつくろう	10 APEROR # 10 Except   10 APEROR # 10 APE	11 住み既けられる まちづくりを	12 つくる 単位 つかう 責任	13 新城東勒に 有限的公司第三	14 #0##8£	15 場の重かさら ゆうう	16 平和之公正を すべての人に	17 パートナーシップで 日報を選択しよう
1			Building resilient broadcasting and communications infrastructure, eliminating information gaps	Provision of broadcasting and communications infrastructure to any areas and in any environment	1.4			4.7				8.2	9.1 9.a 9.c		11.1 11.2 11.3	12.8					17.16 17.17
2	0	Community involvement		Support of BCP and relief recovery through provision of disaster-resilient broadcasting and communications infrastructure	1.5										11.2 11.5 11.b		13.1				
3	0			Initiatives to enhance reliability and sustainability of satellite communication services through technological innovation	1.5								9.1 9.4 9.5			12.2 12.5	13.1				
4	0	-Consumer issues	Improving the richness of life through a diversity of content	Provision of a wide range of content via broadcasting, distribution, and various subscriber interfaces				4.2 4.7					9.1	10.2		12.8				16.10	17.16 17.17
5	0			Promotion of content distribution by supporting entry of diverse content holders									9.1 9.4			12.8					17.16 17.17
6	0	Human rights Consumer issues		Appropriate action for content involving violence, human rights, discrimination, etc.				4.7	5.1 5.2					10.2 10.3						16.1 16.3	
7	0			Reduction of CO2 emissions by promoting use of renewables and improving energy efficiency of satellites and terrestrial facilities							7.2 7.3		9.4				13.1 13.2				
8			Contributing to the environment to make a decarbonized society and	Support partner companies for reduction of CO2 emissions via Satellite services							7.2 7.b		9.1 9.4				13.1 13.2				17.16 17.17
9				Appropriate disposal of industrial waste and promotion of 3Rs (reduce, reuse, recycle)			3.9			6.3		8.4				12.4 12.5		14.1			
10		Fair operating practices		Environmentally friendly procurement						6.3		8.4				12.1 12.2 12.4 12.5	13.1		15.1		

1

Material	ities (ESG/SDGs Matrix)								Rela	ted 17 Goa	Is and 169 T	Targets for	SDGs						
No.	Important themes ISO26000	Important issues (materiality)	1 NO POVERTY	2 ZERO HUNGER	3 GOOD HEALTH AND WELL-BEING	4 QUALITY EDUCATION	5 GENDER EQUALITY	6 CLEAN WATER AND SANITATION	7 AFFORDABLE AND CLEAN ENERGY	WORK AND	9 INDUSTRY, INNOVATION AND INFRASTRUCTU	10 REDUCED INEQUALITIES	COMMUNITIES	CONSUMPTION	13 CLIMATE ACTION	14 LIFE BELOW WATER	15 LIFE ON LAND		17 PARTNERSHIPS FOR THE GOALS
ES	G Core subjects		1 対理をなくそう	2 机聚电 ゼロに 【【【【	3 すべての人に 3 健康と報告	4 質の悪い教育を あんなに	<b>5</b> ジェンダー平等を 実現しよう	6 安全な水とトイレを世界中に	7 エネルギーもみんなに そしてクリーンに	8 仰きがいる 解清収長も	<b>9</b> 産業と技術事務の 基準をつくろう	10 Aや回の不平等 をなくそう	11 (£AR(H))N.5 (£5)	12 つくる責任 <b>公</b> かり責任	13 紫茱萸粉に 13 紫茱萸粉素を	14 #0ghte	15 % og be 6 % o	16 中和上公正を すべての人に	17 バートナーシップで 日報を達成しよう
11 0	The environment Improving the environment in space	Initiatives to remove space debris									9.1 9.4 9.5		11.1						17.16 17.17
12 0 0	Community involvement and development The environment	Development and promotion of remote sensing	1.5	2.4							9.1 9.5 9.b		11.5 11.b		13.1	14.4 14.5	15.2		17.16 17.17
13 0		Development and promotion of our non- terrestrial network (NTN) business	1.4 1.5							8.2	9.1 9.4 9.5 9.a 9.c		11.1 11.2 11.3 11.5 11.b		13.1				17.16 17.17
14	Community involvement	Provision of new value through upgrades of broadcasting and communication and technological development									9.1 9.5			12.8					17.16 17.17
15	Community involvement and development	Exchange of human resources and technology transfer with partner companies and participation in collaborative projects and initiatives									9.5								17.16 17.17
16	Organizational governance	Enhancement of corporate governance					5.5					10.2						16.1 16.3 16.4 16.5 16.7 16.10	
17 0	Organizational	Proactive and responsible corporate communications and dialogues with stakeholders								8.2				12.6 12.8				16.7	
18	Inractices	Information security and protection of personal information	1.5								9.1							16.10	
19 0	Human rights Labor practices Fair operating practices	Respect for human rights					5.1 5.2			8.5 8.7 8.8		10.2 10.3						16.1 16.2 16.3	
20		Acquiring and training personnel who can respond to changes in conditions and who can promote change				4.3 4.4				8.2	9.5								
21 0	ACTIVITIES BY A DIVERSE ARRAY OF DEODIE	Achieving DE&I that encourages diverse personnel to play an active role					5.1 5.4 5.5			8.2 8.5 8.8		10.2						16.7	

۷

## Materialities (ESG/SDGs Matrix)

IVIAL	<u>Cilai</u>		/ SDGS Wattix/																		
					Related 17 Goals and 169 Targets for SDGs																
No.		ISO26000 Important themes		Important issues (materiality)	1 NO POVERTY	2 ZERO HUNGER	3 GOOD HEALTH AND WELL-BEING	4 QUALITY EDUCATION	5 GENDER EQUALITY	WATER AND	7 AFFORDABLE AND CLEAN ENERGY	8 DECENT WORK AND ECONOMIC GROWTH	9 INDUSTRY, INNOVATION AND INFRASTRUCTU		11 SUSTAINABLE CITIES AND COMMUNITIES	12 RESPONSIBLE CONSUMPTION AND PRODUCTION	13 CLIMATE ACTION	14 LIFE BELO WATER	W 15 LIFE ON LAND		17 PARTNERSHIPS FOR THE GOALS
	ES	Core subjects			1 対照をなくそう	2 was	3 学年での人に 一人人	4 質の高い教育を あんなに	<b>5</b> ジェンダー平等を 実現しよう	<b>6</b> 安全な外たトイレ を世界中に	7 エネルギーをみんなに ししてクリーンに	8 値きがいる 経済成長も	<b>9</b> 産業と技術業績の 基盤をつくろう	10 A个国の不平等 をなくそう	11 (Ladersha	12 つらa度任 つかうg任	13 新教育物に 用来的な対策を	14 #0@bet 953	15 HORDES	16 平和と公正を すべての人に	17 パートナーシップで 日報を選択しよう
22		Labor practices		Creating a comfortable and safe organization where employees mutually respect one another			3.3 3.4 3.8					8.8									
23		Community involvement and development	Regional and community development	Social contribution, such as next- generation education and development of local communities			3.2 3.3	4.1 4.2 4.5 4.6 4.7 4.a	5.1				9.5		11.5 11.7	12.8					17.16 17.17

<sup>\*</sup>The Group's materiality table is organized based on the ESG/SDGs matrix under the supervision of Mr. Hidemitsu Sasaya.

3